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CANTERBURY LAND DISTRICT-continued 0TAGO LAND DISTRICT-continued 

Name 
Whisky Stream 
Woodchopper 

Stream 
Woolmer Hill 
Woolshed Stream 
Y arra Saddle 
Zig Zag Stream 

Alcove Stream 
Baldy Knob 

Big Gully 

Situation and Remarks 
Map reference, S. 81/5647. 
Map reference, S. 60/7740. 

Map reference, S. 81/8041. 
Map reference, S. 60/7241. 
Map reference, S. 47 /335047. 
Map reference, S. 60/6642. 

0TAGO LAND DISTRICT 

Map reference, S. 117 /6533. 
A mountain feature at map reference, S. 

117 /6624. 
From below Pass Peak towards Otematata. 

Map reference, S. 117 /8427. 

Name 

Boundary Gully 

Boxwood Stream 
Dog Gully 
Rough Gully 
Round Hills 

Situation and Remarks 

At the western side of Lake Benmore. Map 
reference, S. 117 /8431. 

Map reference, S. 117 /7333. 
Map reference, S. 117/6821. 
Map reference, S. 117 /7932. 
The hills extending north-westerly and 

south-easterly from Trig. Station L at 
map reference, S. 117 /787127. 

NOTE-Map references are for N.Z.M.S. 1. 
Dated at Wellington this 20th day of June 1973. 

I. F. STIRLING, Surveyor-General, 
Chairman, New Zealand Geographic Board. 

(L. and S. H.O. 22/2605/3) 

Tariff Notice No. 1973/ 103-Applications for Continuation of Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for continuation of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs: 

Appn. Tariff Goods 
No. Item 

34. 02. 000 I Products, as may be approved, when imported in bulk I 8752 
and not being soaps or containing soap: 

Approved: 
Lumite . . . . .. .. .. 

8785 34.05.029 Mirror Glaze products, as may be approved: .. 
Approved: 

M.G.M.1 .. .. .. .. . . 
M.G.M.3 .. . . . . .. . . 
M.G.M.8 .. . . . . .. .. 

8725 39.07.398 Balls, teflon, peculiar to use in valves .. . . 
8720 59.17.019 Filter cloth of cotton, nylon, polyester, polypropylene, 

or combinations of these fibres 
8721 59.17.019 Filter cloth of orion .. .. . . .. 
8801 68 .16.009 Peat pots .. .. . . . . .. 
8749 73.40.489 Spools for typewriter, adding machines, cash register, 

and similar ribbons . . . . . . .. 
8742 76.16.098 "Cryovac" and "Polyclip" clips, peculiar to use with 

machines for sealing plastic bags or ends of sausage 
casings 

8772 84.21.009 Pressure containers for use with paint spraying ap-
I pliances, excluding pressure containers 1 U.S. gallon 

capacity and over 
8847 84. 59 .129 Pelleting machines, commonly used for making poultry 

and stock foods in pellet and cube form 
8743 90.24.011 Thermostats (not including simmerstats), peculiar to 

use in electric cooking appliances (other than electric 
fry pans), and sterilizer units 

8744 90.24.011 Thermostats, peculiar to use in all gas fired appliances, 
including cooking appliances, hot water storage 

! 
heaters and sterilizers 

I 
Rates of Duty 

Part 

IMFN.\ 
IT 

B.P. Gen. Ref. 

Free .. Free 10.8 

Free . . Free 10.8 

Free . . 17-!-% 10.8 
Free . . Free 10.4 

Free . . Free 10.4 
Free Free Free 10.3 
Free .. 20% 10.8 

Free .. Free 10.8 

Free 20% 25% 10.2 

Free Free Free 10.2 

Free 20% 25% .. 

Free 20% 25% .. 

List 
No. 

I 

. . 

49 
49 
49 
4 
.. 
.. 
13 
2 

118 
I 

.. 

9 

75 

I 

75 

I Elf""" . 
I From-I -;:-

I I 
1/1/72 

1/7/72 
1/7/72 
1/7/72 
1/1/72 
1/1/72 

1/1/72 
1/1/72 
1/1/72 

1/7/73 

1/1/72 

1/1/72 

30/9/7 3 

30/9/73 
30/9/7 
30/9/7 

3 
3 

31/1/73 
30/9/73 

30/9/73 
30/9/73 
30/6/73 

30/9/73 

31/12/7 2 

30/9/73 

28/7 /72 31/10/73 
I 

28/7/72 31/10/73 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 20 September 1973. 
Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of the goods concerned, be addressed to the 
Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to: 

(a) The quality, range, supply, etc., of the above-described goods produced in New Zealand; and 
(b) The landed cost and selling price, including c.d.v., and cost into store in terms of f.o.b., insurance, freight, exchange, and other landing 

charges, duty, etc., of equivalent goods of overseas origin. 

Dated at Wellington this 30th day of August 1973. 
J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 


