Big Gully

CANTERBURY LAND DISTRICT—continued	OTAGO LAND DISTRICT—continued						
Name Situation and Remarks	Name Situation and Remarks						
Whisky Stream Map reference, S. 81/5647. Woodchopper Stream Woolmer Hill Map reference, S. 81/8041. Woolshed Stream Map reference, S. 60/7241. Yarra Saddle Map reference, S. 60/6642. Zig Zag Stream Map reference, S. 60/6642.	Boundary Gully Boxwood Stream Dog Gully Rough Gully Round Hills At the western side of Lake Benmore. 1 reference, S. 117/8431. Map reference, S. 117/7333. Map reference, S. 117/6821. Map reference, S. 117/7932. The hills extending north-westerly south-easterly from Trig. Station L map reference, S. 117/787127.	and					
OTAGO LAND DISTRICT Alcove Stream Baldy Knob Map reference, S. 117/6533 A mountain feature at map reference, S.	Note—Map references are for N.Z.M.S. 1. Dated at Wellington this 20th day of June 1973.						

A mountain feature at map reference, S. 117/6624,

I. F. STIRLING, Surveyor-General, Chairman, New Zealand Geographic Board. (L. and S. H.O. 22/2605/3)

Tariff Notice No. 1973/103—Applications for Continuation of Approval

Notice is hereby given that applications have been made for continuation of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs:

From below Pass Peak towards Otematata. Map reference, S. 117/8427.

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective	
			B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.	No.	From	То
8752	34.02.000	Products, as may be approved, when imported in bulk and not being soaps or containing soap: Approved:	Free		Free	10.8			
8785	34.05.029	Lumite Mirror Glaze products, as may be approved: Approved:	Free		Free	10.8		1/1/72	30/9/73
		M.G.M. 1					49 49 49	1/7/72 1/7/72 1/7/72	30/9/73 30/9/73 30/9/73
8725 8720	39.07.398 59.17.019	Balls, teflon, peculiar to use in valves Filter cloth of cotton, nylon, polyester, polypropylene, or combinations of these fibres	Free Free	::	17½% Free	10.8 10.4	4	1/1/72 1/1/72	31/1/73 30/9/73
8721 8801 8749	59.17.019 68.16.009 73.40.489	Filter cloth of orlon Peat pots Spools for typewriter, adding machines, cash register, and similar ribbons	Free Free Free	Free	Free Free 20%	10.4 10.3 10.8	i3 2	1/1/72 1/1/72 1/1/72	30/9/73 30/9/73 30/6/73
8742	76.16.098	"Cryovac" and "Polyclip" clips, peculiar to use with machines for sealing plastic bags or ends of sausage casings	Free		Free	10.8	118	1/7/73	30/9/73
8772	84.21.009	Pressure containers for use with paint spraying appliances, excluding pressure containers 1 U.S. gallon capacity and over	Free	20%	25%	10.2	••	1/1/72	31/12/72
8847	84.59.129	Pelleting machines, commonly used for making poultry and stock foods in pellet and cube form	Free	Free	Free	10.2	9	1/1/72	30/9/73
8743	90.24.011	Thermostats (not including simmerstats), peculiar to use in electric cooking appliances (other than electric fry pans), and sterilizer units	Free	20%	25%		75	28/7/72	31/10/73
8744	90.24.011	Thermostats, peculiar to use in all gas fired appliances, including cooking appliances, hot water storage heaters and sterilizers	Free	20%	25%		75	28/7/72	31/10/73

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 20 September 1973. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of the goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The quality, range, supply, etc., of the above-described goods produced in New Zealand; and
(b) The landed cost and selling price, including c.d.v., and cost into store in terms of f.o.b., insurance, freight, exchange, and other landing charges, duty, etc., of equivalent goods of overseas origin.

Dated at Wellington this 30th day of August 1973.